

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

No. DU/RG/G.01.01/22/5288

Date: 13/9/2022

NOTIFICATION

The undersigned is pleased to constitute the Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS) of Dibrugarh University (D.U.) with the following members under the terms of references as laid down here under:

1.	The Dean, Student Affairs, D.U.	- Chairperson
2.	The Chief Warden, D.U. Hostels,	- Member
3.	The Associate Chief Warden, D.U. Hostels	- Member
4.	All the Wardens of D.U. Hostels	- Member
5.	Dr. Anil Kalita, Senior Medical Officer, D.U.	- Member
6.	Dr. Chandan Kr. Sarma, Department of History, D.U.	- Member
7.	Dr. Ankur Bharali, Department of Mathematics, D.U.	- Member
8.	Mr. Devraj Sarmah, Public Information & Law Officer, D.U.	- Member
9.	The Security Officer, D.U.	- Member
10.	The Sr. Assistant Registrar (Admn), D.U.	- Member Convenor

Terms of references:

- 1. The ARS shall maintain round the clock strict vigilance on the University campus, specifically at odd hours in the University hostels.
- 2. The ARS shall undertake patrolling and make surprise visits to lace vulnerable incidents of ragging.
- 3. The ARS shall conduct on-the-spot enquiry into any incident of ragging referred to it by any student, employee, parents/guardians of any employee of a service provider or by any person as the cased may be.
- 4. The ARS shall submit a report after a fair and transparent enquiry conducted along with recommendations to the Anti-Ragging Committee for further action.
- 5. The ARS shall remain valid for a period of 03 (three) years or until further order whichever is earlier w.e.f. the date of issue of this notification.

This dissolves the earlier constituted Anti-Ragging Squad constituted as per notification No. DU/R.G./G.01.01/2021/4311 dated 19/03/2021.

Issued with due approval.

Registrar i/c Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U. for favour of kind information.
- 2. All Deans, D.U. for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Chief Warden, D.U. Hostels for information.
- 4. The Associate Chief Warden, D.U. Hostels for information.
- 5. The President/ General Secretary, DUPGSU, for information.
- The Programmer, D.U. for information with a request to upload the notification in the University website.

7. Office File.

Registrar i/c Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh